



2025:BHC-AUG:28931
1.odt

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

1 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1106 OF 2025

AJAY VINOD NANNAWARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Jitendra Vijay Patil.

APP for Respondent/State : Mr. V. M. Jaware.

...

AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2369 OF 2025
IN BA/1106/2025

RAHUL VIJAY KOLI
VERSUS
AJAY VINOD NANNAWARE AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Khushi K. Varma & Mr. K. B. Varma.

APP for Respondent/State : Mr. V. M. Jaware.

...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 25th August, 2025.

P.C.:

1 Heard.

2 Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 8th September, 2025.

The learned APP waives notice for Respondent / State.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

nga