



2025:BHC-AUG:28931

923(1) CRI.apln NO. 2369 OF 2025.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**923 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2369 OF 2025
IN BA/1106/2025**

RAHUL VIJAY KOLI

VERSUS

AJAY VINOD NANNAWARE AND ANOTHER

...

Ms. Sakshi Katneshwarkar h/for Ms. Khush K. Varma, Advocate for applicant

Mr. A. G. Mulange h/for Mr. J. V. Patil, Advocate for respondent No.1

Mr. P. P. Dawalkar, APP for Respondent/State

....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 24.09.2025

PER COURT :-

1. This is an application for assist to prosecution.
2. The learned advocate for the applicant is permitted to assist the prosecution.
3. The application is disposed of.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]